Net open position (93,199) 827,640 (1,007,147) 512,143 923,257 42,844 1,205,538   _________ __________ _________ _________ _________ _________ _________  _________ __________ _________ _________ _________ _________ _________

56 -
184

摩根士丹利国际银行(中国)有限公司
Morgan Stanley Bank International (China) Limited

 -

51. RISK MANAGEMENT - continued

(IV) Market risks - continued

 (2) Interest rate risk - continued
Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rates gap between the interest
bearing assets such as balances with the Central Bank; due from banks and other financial
institutions; loans and other receivables and interest bearing liabilities such as customer
deposits as of the balance sheet date. The upward and downward change of 50 basis points
is used by management in evaluating the possible changes in interest rates and the
corresponding interest rate risks.

The following table illustrates the impact of the increase or decrease of the interest rate of all
currencies by 50 basis points on the owner's equity of the Bank in next year, based on the
structure of interest-bearing assets and interest-bearing liabilities as of the balance sheet
date.

   2011   2010
   Increase/(Decrease)in Increase/(Decrease)in
   Owner’s equity Owner’s equity
   RMB’000 RMB’000

Increase by 50 basis points (14,561) (41,375)
Decrease by 50 basis points 14,561 41,375

52. FAIR VALUE OF FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS
The valuation of the fair value is determined based on market related information and financial
instruments related information at a specific time. When determining the fair value of financial
instruments, the Bank considers the market price as the best approximation of the fair value of the
financial instruments for which there is an active market. For financial instruments of which the
market does not exist, the Bank adopts other valuation techniques to determine the fair value of
these financial assets and financial liabilities (details please refer to note 4).